

Alveda King Reacts to President Trump's Executive Order to Release Martin Luther King Jr. Assassination Files

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES, January 24, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Statement from Dr. Alveda King, niece of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.:

"I am forever grateful to God for the life, ministry and enduring legacy of my uncle, Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. He and the entire King Family have always fought for equality for all who belong to the one-blood human race. As the FBI files surrounding his assassination are released, I am praying for an extra dose of healing, grace and compassion to come over our nation. May we join together in celebrating the truth and hope of Jesus Christ."

Adds Dr. King: "It's amazing to me all of the parallels that we're witnessing. When peripherals collide, convergence is imminent. These are amazing parallels - the release of the Kennedy and King papers and 23 prolife pardons. Let justice roll down like water and rise like a mighty stream."



Dr. Alveda King

For the latest updates on Dr. King's appearances and initiatives, follow her on X <u>@alvedacking</u> or visit her Facebook page at <u>www.facebook.com/dralvedaking</u>.

About Dr. Alveda King

Alveda C. King, PhD, serves as Chair of the Center for the American Dream at America First Policy Institute (AFPI). She is the daughter of the late slain civil rights activist Rev. A. D. King and the niece of the Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., as well as a Christian evangelist; graduate of Aidan University; and is founder of Speak for Life and Alveda King Ministries. Dr. King is also an acclaimed author, Fox News Channel contributor, NEWSMAX blog contributor, twice elected to GA State House, past presidential appointee, 2021 recipient of the Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award, and is a film and music industry veteran.



I am forever grateful to God for the life, ministry and enduring legacy of my uncle, Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr."

Alveda King

Brian Mayes Nashville Publicity Group +1 615-771-2040 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/780020778

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.